

What to expect with **OXERVATE®**

Now that you've been prescribed OXERVATE®, you're probably eager to get started. Dompé is here to help along the way.

What is OXERVATE?

OXERVATE is a prescription eye drop solution used to treat a condition called neurotrophic keratitis. OXERVATE is safe and effective in children two years of age and older.

What comes next

After your doctor prescribes OXERVATE:

- You will receive a welcome call from Dompé CONNECT to Care (DC2C)
- It's important to answer this call. DC2C works with your insurance to verify coverage, determine eligibility for financial assistance, and coordinate OXERVATE delivery

Once coverage has been confirmed:

- Accredo will call you to arrange your OXERVATE shipment date. Accredo is the specialty pharmacy that manages OXERVATE prescriptions
- OXERVATE will be delivered to your door in 4 biweekly shipments

CONNECT to Care Dompé CONNECT to Care (877) 422-4412 (855) 263-1775 oxervate.com Add these important numbers to

your contacts:





PHONE: 1-877-422-4412 FAX: 1-855-263-1775



accredo[®] PHONE: 1-888-454-8860

Scan the above QR codes with the camera on your mobile device to add these important numbers.

Important Safety Information

What is the most important information I should know about OXERVATE?

 If you wear contact lenses in your affected eye or both eyes, remove them before using OXERVATE and wait 15 minutes after using OXERVATE before reinserting them.

Please see continuation of Important Safety Information on the following page, complete Important Safety Information on page 4, and read the full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information, for OXERVATE.

Receiving OXERVATE®



OXERVATE® is supplied in an insulated pack, in weekly cartons containing 7 multiple-dose vials. This may include either frozen and/or refrigerated gel packs or, in some cases, dry ice. OXERVATE is supplied with an accompanying Delivery System Kit. The Delivery System Kit will have medical devices for withdrawing and using OXERVATE.

You will receive both the OXERVATE weekly carton(s) and the Delivery System Kit from the pharmacy.

The OXERVATE weekly carton contains:

7 multiple-dose vials of OXERVATE, 1 vial to be used per day of the week, in an insulated pack and supplied with an accompanying Delivery System Kit.

The Delivery System Kit contains:



7 vial adapters (use 1 per day)



42 pipettes (use 6 per day)



42 sterile disinfectant wipes (use 6 per day)



1 Dose Recording Card

1 extra adapter, 3 extra pipettes, and 3 extra wipes are included as spares

How should I store OXERVATE?

Remove the weekly carton(s) of OXERVATE from the insulated pack and store it for up to 14 days in a refrigerator in the original carton as soon as you can.



Store the weekly carton(s) at 36 °F to 46 °F (2 °C to 8 °C) **no later than 5 hours** from when you receive the medicine from your pharmacy. **Do not** freeze.



OXERVATE is stored in a freezer at the pharmacy. If you start treatment right away after receiving the weekly carton, you will have to wait until the first vial is thawed. Thaw the vial at room temperature up to 77 °F (25 °C). Thawing the vial could take up to 30 minutes when kept at room temperature.

Keep all medicines out of the reach of children.

Important

- OXERVATE is for use in the eye
- Do not shake the OXERVATE vial
- Use OXERVATE with the vial adapters, sterile disinfectant wipes, and pipettes that come with your Delivery System Kit

Important Safety Information (cont'd)

What is the most important information I should know about OXERVATE? (cont'd)

- OXERVATE may cause an eye reaction such as eye pain. Talk to your doctor if you experience a more serious eye reaction.
- If you get an eye infection while using OXERVATE, talk to your doctor right away.

Please see continuation of Important Safety Information on the following page, complete Important Safety Information on <u>page 4</u>, and read the <u>full Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient Information</u>, for OXERVATE.

Using OXERVATE

Use OXERVATE exactly as your doctor tells you.

Start in the morning, or as directed by your doctor.



Dosing schedule:





Continue your treatment for 8 weeks

When getting ready to apply OXERVATE, remember the:

15-minute reminders

If you:	Make sure to:
Use any other eye drops	Use other eye drops at least 15 minutes before or after using OXERVATE
Use any other eye ointment, gel, or thick eye drop	Use OXERVATE first , then wait at least 15 minutes before using the other eye ointment, gel, or drop
Wear contact lenses in your affected eye(s)	Remove them before using OXERVATE. Wait 15 minutes after using before reinserting them

- See the complete Instructions for Use within the full Prescribing Information, located in pocket, for detailed instructions about the right way to use OXERVATE
- If you miss a dose of OXERVATE, take your next dose at your scheduled time.
 Do not take an extra dose to make up for a missed dose
- Do not use other eye medicines without talking to your doctor
- Talk to your doctor first before you stop using OXERVATE
- If you have any questions about how to use OXERVATE, ask your doctor or pharmacist

Click the buttons on page 4 to visit the OXERVATE website or view the Taking OXERVATE video.

Important Safety Information (cont'd)

What should I avoid while using OXERVATE?

 Your vision may be blurred for a short time after using OXERVATE. If this happens, wait until your vision clears before you drive or use machines.

What are the possible side effects of OXERVATE?

The most common side effects of OXERVATE are eye pain, corneal deposits, feeling of
having something in the eye, enlarged blood vessels in the white of the eyes, swelling of the eye,
sensitivity to light, increase of tears, and headache.

Please see complete Important Safety Information on <u>page 4</u>, and read the <u>full Prescribing</u> <u>Information</u>, including <u>Patient Information</u>, for OXERVATE.

Connect with us

Still have questions about OXERVATE®? **Dompé is here to help.**

How to find more information:



Visit the OXERVATE website.

OXERVATE >



Watch the video about how to use OXERVATE.

TAKING OXERVATE >



Important Safety Information

What is the most important information I should know about OXERVATE?

- If you wear contact lenses in your affected eye or both eyes, remove them before using OXERVATE and wait 15 minutes after using OXERVATE before reinserting them.
- OXERVATE may cause an eye reaction such as eye pain. Talk to your doctor if you experience a more serious eye reaction.
- If you get an eye infection while using OXERVATE, talk to your doctor right away.

What should I avoid while using OXERVATE?

 Your vision may be blurred for a short time after using OXERVATE. If this happens, wait until your vision clears before you drive or use machines.

What are the possible side effects of OXERVATE?

- The most common side effects of OXERVATE are eye pain, corneal deposits, feeling of having something in the eye, enlarged blood vessels in the white of the eyes, swelling of the eye, sensitivity to light, increase of tears, and headache.
- These are not all the possible side effects of OXERVATE.
- Tell your doctor if you have any side effects that bother you or do not go away.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088. You can also contact Dompé U.S. Inc. at 1-833-366-7387.

For more information about OXERVATE talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

Please read the accompanying full Prescribing Information, including <u>Patient Information</u> for OXERVATE.



